

**M/s HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. (HITES)**  
**(Subsidiary of HLL Lifecare Ltd, A Government of India Enterprise)**  
**As Executing Agency of**  
**Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Government of India**

HITES/IDN/PGIMER- FEROZEPUR /2023-24/

13.10.2023

**AMENDMENT-02**

**Name of the work: Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) of PGIMER Satellite Centre at Ferozepur, Punjab a 100 Bedded General Hospital with Allied Services and Facilities.**

**Ref: Tender No. HITES/PGIMER- FEROZEPUR /EPC/2023**

The Amendment -02 shall be treated as part of e-tender to be uploaded online duly signed and stamped along with e-tender:

**A. Amendment to Existing e-Tender Clauses**

Sr.No.	Reference to the Tender Document	Existing Clause/Tender Provision	Amended clause/Provision
1.	Vol-1, NIB & ITB, Clause 1.27 (vi) under Section-I Notice Inviting e-Tender	<p><b>vi. For Specialized works viz. MGPS:</b></p> <p>Three similar completed works each costing not less than 40% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 0.42 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Two similar completed works each costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 0.63 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>One similar completed work costing not less than 80% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 0.84 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>One work of complete MGPS system in minimum 100 bedded hospital.</p>	<p><b>vi. For Specialized works viz. MGPS:</b></p> <p>Three completed works of MGPS system in minimum 40 bedded Hospital.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Two completed works of MGPS system in minimum 60 bedded Hospital.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>One completed work of MGPS system in minimum 80 bedded Hospital.</p>



Sr.No.	Reference to the Tender Document	Existing Clause/Tender Provision	Amended clause/Provision
		<p><b>vii. For Specialized works viz. MOTs:</b></p> <p>Three similar completed works each costing not less than 40% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 2.10 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Two similar completed works each costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 3.15 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>One similar completed work costing not less than 80% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 4.20 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>Should have completed minimum 6 Modular OT's and integration work in atleast two OT's.</p>	<p><b>vii. For Specialized works viz. MOTs:</b></p> <p>Three completed works of minimum 2 Modular OT's.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Two completed works of minimum 4 Modular OT's.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>One completed work of minimum 5 Modular OT's.</p>
2.	Vol-1, NIB & ITB, Form-F, Undertaking (For Specialized Agency)	<p><b>vi. For Specialized works viz. MGPS:</b></p> <p>Three similar completed works each costing not less than 40% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 0.42 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Two similar completed works each costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 0.63 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>One similar completed work costing not less than 80% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 0.84 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p>	<p><b>vi. For Specialized works viz. MGPS:</b></p> <p>Three completed works of MGPS system in minimum 40 bedded Hospital.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Two completed works of MGPS system in minimum 60 bedded Hospital.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>One completed work of MGPS system in minimum 80 bedded Hospital.</p>



Sr.No.	Reference to the Tender Document	Existing Clause/Tender Provision	Amended clause/Provision
		<p>One work of complete MGPS system in minimum 100 bedded hospital.</p> <p><b>vii. For Specialized works viz. MOTs:</b></p> <p>Three similar completed works each costing not less than 40% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 2.10 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Two similar completed works each costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 3.15 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>One similar completed work costing not less than 80% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs 4.20 Crores</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>Should have completed minimum 6 Modular OT's and integration work in atleast two OT's.</p>	<p><b>vii. For Specialized works viz. MOTs:</b></p> <p>Three completed works of minimum 2 Modular OT's.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Two completed works of minimum 4 Modular OT's.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>One completed work of minimum 5 Modular OT's.</p>

**Important Note:**

1. The above Corrigendum shall form part of the Tender Document and is to be submitted duly signed by the applicants along with their Application.
2. All other terms & condition of Tender document remains unchanged.
3. Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through CPP Portal, HITES website for corrigendum/amendments etc. and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

**END OF AMENDMENT--02**



**Vice President (ID)  
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. (HITES)**